## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**ORDINANCE 2021-4403** An ordinance to make appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Pataskala, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2022, and to authorize approved interfund transfers. Passed November 15, 2021

**ORDINANCE 2021-4404** An ordinance amending Ordinance 2020-4367 establishing the allocation of income tax collections received by the City of Pataskala pursuant to Ordinance 2010-3959. Passed November 15, 2021

**ORDINANCE 2021-4405** An ordinance to establish the 2022 Pay Schedule for Seasonal Employees in the Parks & Recreation Department.

Passed November 15, 2021

**ORDINANCE 2021-4406** An ordinance repealing Ordinance 2021-4402 and (re)approving the current replacement pages to the Pataskala Codified Ordinances and declaring an emergency. Passed November 15, 2021

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council